Carlsbad Winter 2024/25 Basketball League: Boys, Grades 5-6

Fri. December 13, 2024

Game Time Location

P5  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)
P6  6:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Sat. December 14, 2024

Game Time Location

P4 530 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P3 530 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P1 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P2 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Fri. December 20, 2024

Game Time Location
P7  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)
P12  6:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Sat. December 21, 2024

Game Time Location

P9 530 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P10  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P11 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P8 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Fri. January 10, 2025

Game Time Location

P13  5:00 PM (East)

Calavera Hills Community Park:

P14  6:00 PM

Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Sat. January 11, 2025

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Home Team

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Home Team

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Clayton Austin

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Home Team

Clayton Austin

Tim Poole/Chris
Friesen

Home Team
Blain Young/Rob
Oliphant
The BOYZ

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Home Team

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Blain Young/Rob Oliphant

10

30

26

16

24

45

13

37

27

14

35

Score

27

25

Score

17

36

16

17

Score

40

24

Score

28

33

35

Score

23

45

Away Team

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Away Team

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

The BOYZ

Anthony Montanez/Rob

Tarle

Blain Young/Rob
Oliphant

Away Team

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Away Team

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Away Team

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez



Game Time Location

P15  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P16  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P18  6:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P17 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(West)

Fri. January 17, 2025

Game Time Location
P19  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)
P20  6:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Sat. January 18, 2025

Game Time Location
P21 530 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
1 (East)
. Calavera Hills Community Park:
P22 5:30 PM 2 (West)
. Calavera Hills Community Park:
P23  6:30 PM 2 (West)
P24 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

1 (East)

Fri. January 24, 2025

Game Time Location
P25  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)
P26  7:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(West)

Sat. January 25, 2025

Game Time Location

P27  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P28  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P29 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(West)

P30 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Fri. January 31, 2025

Game Time Location
P32  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
1 (East)
P31  6:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

1 (East)

Sat. February 1, 2025

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court

Court

Home Team

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Home Team
Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

The BOYZ

Home Team

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Home Team

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Home Team

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Blain Young/Rob
Oliphant

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Home Team

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

26

15

14

29

46

33

36

27

30

12

15

34

36

47

Score

27

28

23

25

Score

24

39

Score

12

29

35

Score

42

16

Score

26

49

26

27

Score

18

26

Away Team

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

The BOYZ

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Clayton Austin

Away Team

Clayton Austin

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Away Team

Blain Young/Rob Oliphant

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Away Team

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Away Team

Clayton Austin

The BOYZ

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Away Team

The BOYZ

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo



Game Time Location

P34 5:30 PM (West)

P33  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P36  6:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P35 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(West)

Fri. February 7, 2025
Game Time Location

P37 | 5:00 PM (East)

P38  6:00 PM (East)

Sat. February 8, 2025

Game Time Location

P40 5:30 PM (West)

P39  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P42 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P41 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(West)

Fri. February 14, 2025

Game Time Location
P43  5:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)
P44 6:00 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(East)

Sat. February 15, 2025

Game Time Location

P46  5:30 PM (West)

P45  5:30 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P48 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:
(East)

P47 630 PM Calavera Hills Community Park:

(West)

Calavera Hills Community Park:

Calavera Hills Community Park:

Calavera Hills Community Park:

Calavera Hills Community Park:

Calavera Hills Community Park:

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Home Team

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Blain Young/Rob
Oliphant

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Clayton Austin

Home Team
Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

The BOYZ

Home Team

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Home Team

Anthony Montanez/Rob

Tarle

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Home Team

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Chris Niemann/Jayson
Lorenzo

Brandon Cass/Jake
Sammons

Clayton Austin

30

33

21

38

33

12

17

52

54

14

25

23

33

Score

24

54

29

14

Score

25

29

Score

13

41

33

Score

24

33

Score

42

22

24

35

Away Team

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Dean McMillan/Victor
Gamboni

Away Team

Blain Young/Rob Oliphant

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Away Team

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Anthony Montanez/Rob
Tarle

Clayton Austin

Away Team

Blain Young/Rob Oliphant

Dan Sutherland/Jeff
Gonzalez

Away Team

Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz

Brett Clarke/Adolfo
Schroeder

Justin Goltz/Carrie
Thompson

The BOYZ



	Carlsbad Winter 2024/25 Basketball League: Boys, Grades 5-6

