Carlsbad Winter 2024/25 Basketball League: Boys, Grades 5-6

Fri. December 13, 2024

Gan	e Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P5	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo	10	27	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz
P6	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons	30	25	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez

Sat. December 14, 2024

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P4	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson	26	17	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen
Р3	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni	16	36	The BOYZ
P1	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Clayton Austin	24	16	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle
P2	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder	45	17	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant

Fri. December 20, 2024

C	ame	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
	P7	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Clayton Austin	13	40	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons
	P12	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen	37	24	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo

Sat. December 21, 2024

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P9	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant	27	28	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni
P10	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	The BOYZ	14	33	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson
P11	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle	41	35	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz
P8	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez	1	0	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder

Fri. January 10, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P13	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons	35	23	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder
P14	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant	15	45	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez

Sat. January 11, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P15	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni	8	27	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson
P16	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen	26	28	The BOYZ
P18	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo	6	23	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle
P17	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz	15	25	Clayton Austin

Fri. January 17, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P19	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez	14	24	Clayton Austin
P20	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	The BOYZ	29	39	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons

Sat. January 18, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P21	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson	46	12	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant
P22	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder	33	29	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz
P23	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo	36	35	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni
P24	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle	1	0	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen

Fri. January 24, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P25	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz	27	42	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons
P26	7:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez	30	16	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo

Sat. January 25, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P27	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder	12	26	Clayton Austin
P28	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant	15	49	The BOYZ
P29	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen	36	26	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni
P30	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson	34	27	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle

Fri. January 31, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P32	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle	36	18	The BOYZ
P31	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons	47	26	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo

Sat. February 1, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P34	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson	30	24	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder
P33	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant	6	54	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen
P36	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz	33	29	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez
P35	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Clayton Austin	21	14	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni

Fri. February 7, 2025

Gai	ne Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P3	7 5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons	38	25	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant
РЗ	8 6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	The BOYZ	33	29	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez

Sat. February 8, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sco	ore	Away Team
P40	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson	12	13	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz
P39	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder	17	41	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen
P42	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni	21	33	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle
P41	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo	0	1	Clayton Austin

Fri. February 14, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P43	5:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Anthony Montanez/Rob Tarle	52	24	Blain Young/Rob Oliphant
P44	6:00 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Tim Poole/Chris Friesen	54	33	Dan Sutherland/Jeff Gonzalez

Sat. February 15, 2025

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P46	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Dean McMillan/Victor Gamboni	14	42	Nate Parvin/Jeff Kuntz
P45	5:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Chris Niemann/Jayson Lorenzo	25	22	Brett Clarke/Adolfo Schroeder
P48	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 1 (East)	Brandon Cass/Jake Sammons	23	24	Justin Goltz/Carrie Thompson
P47	6:30 PM	Calavera Hills Community Park: Court 2 (West)	Clayton Austin	33	35	The BOYZ